

PRODUCT-DETAILS

## **EXC3BSE091722R1** LD 810HSE EX Linking Device

General Information	
Global Commercial Alias	EXC3BSE091722R1
Product ID	3BSE091722E1
ABB Type Designation	LD 810HSE EX Exchange
Catalog Description	LD 810HSE EX Linking Device

Additional Information	
ABB Type Designation	LD 810HSE EX Exchange
Country of Origin	United States (US) Germany (DE) Singapore (SG)
Customs Tariff Number	85389091
Global Commercial Alias	EXC3BSE091722R1
Gross Volume	0.385 dm³
Gross Weight	0.34 kg
Invoice Description	LD 810HSE EX Linking Device
Made To Order	No
Medium Description	LD 810HSE Ex links the FOUNDATION Fieldbus HSE protocol to the FOUNDATION Fieldbus H1 protocol and vice versa. Up to 4 external powered H1 lines can be connected to one LD 810HSE EX.
Minimum Order Quantity	1 piece
Order Multiple	1 piece
Package Level 1 Depth / Length	110 mm
Package Level 1 Gross Weight	0.34 kg
Package Level 1 Height	100 mm
Package Level 1 Units	1 piece
Package Level 1 Width	35 mm
Part Type	Exchange
Product Name	Communication Module
Product Net Height	100 mm
Product Net Length	110 mm
Product Net Weight	0.34 kg
Product Net Width	35 mm
Product Type	Communication_Module
Quote Only	No
Selling Unit of Measure	piece
Stocked At (Warehouses)	Wickliffe, Ohio, United States Västerås, Sweden

**Technical Information** 

LD 810 HSE EX Exchange Module for DIN rail mounting with 4 H1 links and one HSE connector. The module itself needs external 24 VDC power supply. H1 links must be powered separately. Restrictions: Linking Device LD 810HSE Ex is not suitable for replacing one of the LD 800 Linking Devices in a redundant pair. To clarify, both devices in the redundant pair must be replaced with LD 810HSE Ex. Redundancy cable for LD 810HSE Ex can be made / procured by the end customer directly <(>&<)> need not be ordered through ABB Note! The replaced part with RMA to be returned according to T<(>&<)>C otherwise an extra charge will be required.